
 

Shuttle Service to and from McCormick Place West

If you have questions about the shuttle or if you need to make a reservation for a wheelchair-accessible vehicle, 
please see the shuttle supervisor at the convention center or call/text Kushner & Associates at (818) 573-8346 
during hours of operation.

Friday, June 20
8:30 a.m.—9:00 p.m. Every 15-20 minutes
Last shuttle departs hotels coming to the convention center at 
approximately 7:30 p.m.
Last shuttle departs convention center returning to hotels at 9:00 p.m.

Hours of Operation

Route Listing of Hotels
Hotels listed in order of pick up and in bold print.

Please see Page 2 for actual pick up locations, as they are not necessarily directly at each hotel.
Route #1 - RED
Stop 1 Sheraton Grand Chicago Riverwalk

Loews Chicago
Stop 2 Chicago Marriott Downtown Magnificent Mile

Route #2 - YELLOW
Stop 1 Hyatt Regency Chicago

Fairmont Chicago - Millennium Park
Radisson Blu Aqua Hotel, Chicago
Swissotel Chicago

Route #3 - BLUE
Stop 1 Palmer House, A Hilton Hotel

Hampton Majestic Chicago Theatre District
Stop 2 Congress Plaza Hotel & Conference Center

Route #4 - ORANGE
Stop 1 Hilton Chicago

Blackstone Hotel Chicago
Le Meridien Essex Chicago

Stop 2 Best Western Grant Park Hotel
Hilton Garden Inn Chicago Downtown South Loop
Homewood Suites Chicago Downtown South Loop

Saturday, June 21
6:30 a.m.—7:00 p.m. Every 15-20 minutes
Last shuttle departs hotels coming to the convention center at 
approximately 5:30 p.m.
Last shuttle departs convention center returning to hotels at 7:00 p.m.

Sunday, June 22
7:00 a.m.—7:00 p.m. Every 15-20 minutes
Last shuttle departs hotels coming to the convention center at 
approximately 5:30 p.m.
Last shuttle departs convention center returning to hotels at 7:00 p.m.

Monday, June 23
7:00 a.m.—5:00 p.m. Every 15-20 minutes
Last shuttle departs hotels coming to the convention center at 
approximately 3:30 p.m.
Last shuttle departs convention center returning to hotels at 5:00 p.m.

Route #5 - GREEN
Stop 1 Renaissance Chicago Downtown Hotel
Stop 2 Pendry Chicago

Arlo Hotel Chicago
L7 Chicago by Lotte
LondonHouse Chicago Curio Collection by Hilton
Virgin Hotels Chicago

Walk Hotels
The following hotels are located within walking distance of McCormick Place and shuttle service is not provided.

Hampton Inn Chicago McCormick Place • Hilton Garden Inn Chicago McCormick Place
Hyatt Regency McCormick Place • Marriott Marquis Chicago

Shuttle Service Supported By:

Saturday, June 21 and Sunday, June 22
Shuttle service will be provided for the 5K@ADA on Sunday, June 22 only.
Please see Page 3 of this flyer for detail.

You will be denied boarding at McCormick Place West without this pass.
No one will be denied boarding at the hotels coming to the convention center.CHICAGO, IL | 2025

SHUTTLE
PASS



 

Hotel Name Boarding Location Route

Arlo Hotel Chicago At Pendry Chicago 5

Best Western Grant Park Hotel Curbside on 11th St. 4

Blackstone Hotel Chicago At Hilton Chicago 4

Chicago Marriott Downtown Magnificent Mile SW corner of Ohio St. and Rush St. 1

Congress Plaza Hotel & Conference Center Curbside in front, on Michigan Ave. 3

Fairmont Chicago - Millennium Park At Hyatt Regency Chicago 2

Hampton Inn Chicago McCormick Place No shuttle Walk

Hampton Majestic Chicago Theatre District At Palmer House Hilton 3

Hilton Chicago 8th St. entrance 4

Hilton Garden Inn Chicago Downtown South Loop At Best Western Grant Park Hotel 4

Hilton Garden Inn Chicago McCormick Place No shuttle Walk

Homewood Suites Chicago Downtown South Loop At Best Western Grant Park Hotel 4

Hyatt Regency Chicago Curbside on Wacker Dr. in front of East Tower 2

Hyatt Regency McCormick Place No shuttle Walk

L7 Chicago by Lotte At Pendry Chicago 5

Le Meridien Essex Chicago At Hilton Chicago 4

Loews Chicago On Columbus Dr., side of Sheraton Grand 1

LondonHouse Chicago Curio Collection by Hilton At Pendry Chicago 5

Marriott Marquis Chicago No shuttle Walk

Palmer House, A Hilton Hotel Wabash Ave. entrance 3

Pendry Chicago Curbside on E. Wacker Pl. 5

Radisson Blu Aqua Hotel, Chicago At Hyatt Regency Chicago 2

Renaissance Chicago Downtown Hotel Curbside in front, on Wacker Dr. 5

Sheraton Grand Chicago Riverwalk Curbside on Columbus Dr. 1

Swissotel Chicago At Hyatt Regency Chicago 2

Virgin Hotels Chicago At Pendry Chicago 5

Alphabetical Listing of Hotels with Boarding Locations



Saturday, June 21 and Sunday, June 22
Meet at the Welcome Garden by Shedd Aquarium, Museum Campus

Route A Boarding Location
Stop 1 Sheraton Grand Chicago Riverwalk Curbside on Columbus Dr.

Loews Chicago At Sheraton Grand Chicago Riverwalk

Stop 2 Chicago Marriott Downtown Magnificent Mile SW corner of Ohio St. and Rush St.

Route B Boarding Location
Stop 1 Hyatt Regency Chicago Curbside on Wacker Dr. in front of East Tower

Fairmont Chicago - Millennium Park At Hyatt Regency Chicago
Radisson Blu Aqua Hotel, Chicago At Hyatt Regency Chicago
Swissotel Chicago At Hyatt Regency Chicago

Route C Boarding Location
Stop 1 Palmer House, A Hilton Hotel Wabash Ave. entrance

Hampton Majestic Chicago Theatre District At Palmer House, A Hilton Hotel 

Stop 2 Pendry Chicago Curbside on E. Wacker Pl.
Arlo Hotel Chicago At Pendry Chicago
L7 Chicago by Lotte At Pendry Chicago
LondonHouse Chicago Curio Collection by Hilton At Pendry Chicago
Renaissance Chicago Downtown Hotel At Pendry Chicago
Virgin Hotels Chicago

Route D Boarding Location
Stop 1 Hilton Chicago 8th St. entrance

Best Western Grant Park Hotel At Hilton Chicago
Blackstone Hotel Chicago At Hilton Chicago
Congress Plaza Hotel & Conference Center At Hilton Chicago
Hilton Garden Inn Chicago Downtown South Loop At Hilton Chicago
Homewood Suites Chicago Downtown South Loop At Hilton Chicago
Le Meridien Essex Chicago At Hilton Chicago

Route E Boarding Location
Stop 1 McCormick Place West Gate 41 (across from Wintrust Arena)

Hampton Inn Chicago McCormick Place At McCormick Place West Gate 41
Hilton Garden Inn Chicago McCormick Place At McCormick Place West Gate 41
Hyatt Regency McCormick Place At McCormick Place West Gate 41
Marriott Marquis Chicago At McCormick Place West Gate 41

Schedule for Sunday, June 22
Departure from Stop 1 on each route at 5:45 a.m. 
Departure from Stop 2 on each route shortly thereafter. 
Drop off and pick up at the Welcome Garden by Shedd Aquarium.
Remarks at 6:00 a.m., warm up starts 6:15 a.m., race starts 6:30 a.m.

Service back to same locations immediately following the 5K@ADA.

Special shuttle service will be provided as detailed below on Sunday, June 22 only. Shuttles will be picking up/
dropping off for the 5K@ADA at the following hotels only. Refer to the Boarding Location at each hotel for the exact 
pick-up/drop-off. Return service will be available after the 5K@ADA to the same locations.

Saturday, June 21
Shuttle service is not provided. Please walk, run, taxi or ride share to 
and from the start/finish line.


